south east quarter of section seventeen (17) of the said township, 
which lies generally to the east of the right bank of the said 
unsurveyed West Castle River, and to the south of the southerly 
limit of the said unsurveyed West Castle forestry road, containing 
three hundred sixty-seven and ninety-six hundredths (367.96) 
hectares, more or less; 

SECONDLY: The statutory road allowances adjoining the south 
and west boundaries of the lands described in the Firstly portion 
above, and their intersections, containing ten and sixty-eight 
hundredths (10.68) hectares, more or less; 

The lands herein described containing three hundred seventy-eight 
and sixty-four hundredths (378.64) hectares, more or less. 

Excepting thereout all mines and minerals. 
AR 197/76 App.;291/79